504697379 12/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4744101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK ABBING	04/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3EFLOW AB	
Street Address:	AURORUM SCIENCE PARK IC	
City:	LULEA	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-977 75	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15738313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165925000

Email: patents@tuckerellis.com
Correspondent Name: TUCKER ELLIS LLP
Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014338-000060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. DAVID GALIN
SIGNATURE:	/MDavidGalin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=000060-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044449 FRAME: 0308

504697379

Assignment - Patent

RECORDED: 12/20/2017

Svensl	ka Pati	entom	budst	brenir	igen

1/We solemnly declare that 1/We have assigned to
3eflow AB, Aurorum Science Park 1C, SE-977 75 LULEÅ, Sweden
(name of buyer / company name + address)
Mmy / our entire rights in and to part of my / our rights in and to
K an INVENTION
■ a PATENT in Sweden and all other countries and patent regions on an invention
PRIORITY under the Paris Convention with respect to an invention
made by ABBING, Erik
having the title A fluid stop valve unit
for which a patent has been applied for / granted in Sweden
under No 1550943-3
The Assignment has taken full legal effect as of 1 July 2015
in accordance with the legal rules relating employees inventions.
The assignment includes all rights in all countries to the invention and the patent rights and other intellectual property rights originating from the invention.
The assignment also includes all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of the assignment.
I/We undertake to execute and sign on request all such documents that a new owner of the above rights may need to prove his / her / their rights associated with this assignment in various countries.
Place and date Linklië /60405 Signature 4 ACA
Signature 4 4 4 5
Assignor / Seller Erik Abbing
Address of the assignor Residensgatan 6B, SE-972 36 LULEÅ, Sweden

© 1998 Svenska Patentombudsföreningen

PATENT REEL: 044449 FRAME: 0309